Title

Western Mail

South Wales Echo

South Wales Evening Post
Daily Post

South Wales Argus

The Leader

South Wales Guardian
Western Telegraph

Powys County Times
North Wales Pioneer
Barry and District News
Penarth Times

Rhyl, Prestatyn, Abergele Journal
Tivyside Advertiser
Denbighsire Free Press
Free Press Series
Glamorgan Gazette
Gwent Gazette
Caernarfon & Denbigh Herald
Rhondda Leader
Pontypridd & Llantrisant Observer
Merthyr Express

Llanelli Star

Holyhead & Bangor Malil
Cynon Valley Leader
Carmarthen Journal

North Wales Weekly News
Wales on Sunday
Abergavenny Chronicle
Brecon & Radnor Express
Cambrian News
Monmouthshire Beacon
Tenby Observer

Publisher
Reach
Reach
Reach
Reach
Newsquest
Newsquest
Newsquest
Newsquest
Newsquest
Newsquest
Newsquest
Newsquest
Newsquest
Newsquest
Newsquest
Newsquest
Reach
Reach
Reach
Reach
Reach
Reach
Reach
Reach
Reach
Reach
Reach
Reach
Tindle
Tindle
Tindle
Tindle
Tindle

2004

43247
57852
56487
40835
30295
26331

9373
27295
18280
34676

6631

5852
32839

8562

7328
13699
22819
13008
14965
13339
12868
18725
16807
12470
11002
22447
21191
48060

647283

End of 2022
circulation

6119
6026
7223
10292
4436
3495
1838
5067
6715
2714
1583
1462
4797
2625
1595
1808
1240

347

429

420

343

534
2630

347

336
3250

726
3081
2243
3360
6877
2119
2012

98089



End of 2023

5271
4574
5471
8350
3623
3041
1513
4240
6187
2442
1408
1276
3862
2037
1329
1614

870

279

270

331

262

388
1923

220

260
2451

439
2514
1986
2982
5685
1928
1505

80531

18%

161062.18

End of 2024

4463
3175
4212
6843
3154
2697
1367
3920
5697
1943
1251
1185
3500 estimate
1894
1077
1424
627
152
184
188
158
230
1331
166
186
1762
308
1856

54950 32% fall in 2 years

1558
2556
4845
1606
1109

66624 91% fall in 20 years

17%

Annual fall
15%
31%
23%
18%
13%
11%

26%

15%

South Wales Valleys

22819
13008

13339
12868
18725

11002

91761

627
152

188
158
230

186

1541



98.3% fall in 20 years for Valleys Papers



