

Title	Publisher	2004	End of 2022 circulation
Western Mail	Reach	43247	6119
South Wales Echo	Reach	57852	6026
South Wales Evening Post	Reach	56487	7223
Daily Post	Reach	40835	10292
South Wales Argus	Newsquest	30295	4436
The Leader	Newsquest	26331	3495
South Wales Guardian	Newsquest	9373	1838
Western Telegraph	Newsquest	27295	5067
Powys County Times	Newsquest	18280	6715
North Wales Pioneer	Newsquest	34676	2714
Barry and District News	Newsquest	6631	1583
Penarth Times	Newsquest	5852	1462
Rhyl, Prestatyn, Abergele Journal	Newsquest	32839	4797
Tivyside Advertiser	Newsquest	8562	2625
Denbighshire Free Press	Newsquest	7328	1595
Free Press Series	Newsquest	13699	1808
Glamorgan Gazette	Reach	22819	1240
Gwent Gazette	Reach	13008	347
Caernarfon & Denbigh Herald	Reach	14965	429
Rhondda Leader	Reach	13339	420
Pontypridd & Llantrisant Observer	Reach	12868	343
Merthyr Express	Reach	18725	534
Llanelli Star	Reach	16807	2630
Holyhead & Bangor Mail	Reach	12470	347
Cynon Valley Leader	Reach	11002	336
Carmarthen Journal	Reach	22447	3250
North Wales Weekly News	Reach	21191	726
Wales on Sunday	Reach	48060	3081
Abergavenny Chronicle	Tindle		2243
Brecon & Radnor Express	Tindle		3360
Cambrian News	Tindle		6877
Monmouthshire Beacon	Tindle		2119
Tenby Observer	Tindle		2012
			98089
		647283	

End of 2023	End of 2024	Annual fall		
5271	4463	15%		
4574	3175	31%		
5471	4212	23%		
8350	6843	18%		
3623	3154	13%		
3041	2697	11%		
1513	1367			
4240	3920			
6187	5697			
2442	1943			
1408	1251			
1276	1185			
3862	3500 estimate			
2037	1894			
1329	1077			
1614	1424			
870	627		22819	627
279	152		13008	152
270	184			
331	188		13339	188
262	158		12868	158
388	230		18725	230
1923	1331			
220	166			
260	186		11002	186
2451	1762			
439	308			
2514	1856	26%		
1986			1558	
2982			2556	
5685		15%	4845	
1928			1606	
1505			1109	
80531	54950 32% fall in 2 years		91761	1541
	66624 91% fall in 20 years			
18%	17%			
161062.18				

98.3% fall in 20 years for Valleys Papers